PROJECT NAME: FIFTH ST. UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2F

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO:

SSW98-753

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $193,120.58

DATE: 15-Aug-03
1 1220 EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH VM 2.4 $600.00, $1,440.00 2.4 $1,440.00 $0.00
2 1220 STANDARD MANHOLE EA 3 $2,900.00 $8,700.00, 3 $8,700.00 $0.00
3 ABANDON MANHOLE EA 3 $550.00, $1,650.00, 3 $1,650.00 $0.00
4 150 PVC WATER LINE M 17.9 $82.70 $1,480.33] 17.9 $1,480.33 $0.00
5 200 PVC WATER LINE M 97.5§ $90.25| $8,799.38 97.5 $8,799.38 $0.00
6 250 PVC WATER MAIN M 47.9 $92.00 $4,406.8_0r 479 $4,406.80 $0.00
7 300 PVC WATER MAIN M 332.25| $84.90 $28,208.03] 33225 $28,208.03 $0.00
8 38 COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE M 150 $58.50 $8,775.00 150 $8,775.00 $0.00
9 38 PVC IRRIGATION LINE M 681 $5.47 $3,725.07! 681 $3,725.07 $0.00
10 |76 PVC ENCASEMENT M 75 $15.00| $1,125.00, 75 $1,125.00 $0.00
11 |200 X 150 REDUCER EA 2| $345.00) $690.00| 2 $690.00 $0.00
12 ]300 X 200 REDUCER EA 1 $345.00 $345.00 1 $345.00 $0.00
13 }150 X 150 Di MJ TEE EA 0 $535.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
14 1200 X150 TEE EA 2| $555.00] $1,110.00, 2 $1,110.00 $0.00
15 }250 X 150 TEE EA 2 $600.00 $1,200.00, 2 $1,200.00 $0.00
16 }300 X 150 TEE EA 1 $635.00 $635.00 1 $635.00 $0.00
17 {150 X 45 DEG DI MJ BEND EA 6 $335.00 $2,010.00, 6 $2,010.00 $0.00
18 200 X 90 DEGREE BEND EA 4 $375.00 $1,500.00, 4 $1,500.00 $0.00
19 }250 X 90 DEGREE BEND EA 2] $435.00 $870.00 2 $870.00 $0.00
20 {300 X 150 CROSS EA 1 $600.00| $600.00, 1 $600.00 $0.00
21 }300 X 200 CROSS EA 1 $700.00 $700.00 1 $700.00 $0.00
22 1300 X 250 CROSS EA 1 $665.00 $665.00 1 $665.00 $0.00
23 |150 GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX EA 0 $600.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
24 ]200 GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX EA 2 $830.00 $1,660.00 2 $1,660.00 $0.00
25 1250 GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX EA 1 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 1 $1,150.00 $0.00
26 |300 BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX EA 6} $1,290.00, $7,740.00, 6 $7,740.00 $0.00
27 }FH, AUX VALVE & FH LEAD EA 5 $2,100.00 $10,500.00, 5 $10,500.00 $0.00
28 |ABANDON VALVE BOX EA 10 $200.00 $2,000.00 10 $2,000.00 $0.00
29 JCURB STOP AND BOX EA 10] $290.00 $2,900.00 10 $2,900.00 $0.00
30 |PLUG/ABANDON EXISTWATERMAIN EA 11 $200.00 $2,200.00 11 $2,200.00 $0.00
31 |RECONNECT WATER SERVICE EA 14 $375.00 $5,250.00 14 $5,250.00 $0.00
32 |SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE EA 3 $385.00 $1,155.00 3 $1,155.00 $0.00
33 JTIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EA 9 $650.00 $5,850.00| 9 $5,850.00 $0.00
34 JWATER MAIN ENCASEMENT M 61.3] $160.00| $9,808.00; 61.3 $9,808.00 $0.00

¢0-€09280Md ON



35 |WATER MAIN INSULATION PAD SM 14.84 $12.00 $178.08 14.84 $178.08 $0.00
36 |BACKFLOW PREVENT ENCLOSURE EA 0 $450.00) $0.00] 0 $0.00 $0.00
37 |METER PIT MANHOLES EA 0 $2,100.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
38 |MUCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH) CM 120 $15.40 $1,848.00 120 $1,848.00 $0.00
39 |TYPE | GRANULAR BF MATRL MTON 479.54] $14.00 $6,743.56] 516.68 $7.233.52 $519.96
46 |TYPE il GRANULAR BF MATRL M TON 13.78] $15.00 $206.70 5334 $800.10 $593.40
41 |INCIDENTAL WORK (UTILITY) LS 1 $8,200.00] $8,200.00 1 $8,200.00 $0.00
42 |Stockpiled Materials LS 0 $29,969.5 $0.00, 0 $0.00 $0.00
43| 300 Ducffle Tron Pipe Watermain M 87 $133.21 $11,589.27 87 $11,589.27 $0.00
44 ]300 DIP Nitrile Gasket EA 4 $21.00 $84.00 4 $84.00 $0.00
45  |Butterfly Valve Joint Restraint EA 6]  $1,200.00 $7,200.00, 6 $7,200.00 $0.00
46 |Bihimeyer Sewer Service Relocation LS Q $2,500.00 $0.06 t $2,500.00 $2,300.00
TOTAL $164,867.21 $168,480.57 $3,613.36
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $164,867.21
CCO#1 (S28,253.37) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $3,613.36

CCO#2 $3,613.36
CCOo#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $168,480.57
SUBTOTAL = (524,640.01) CHANGE TO DATE: ($24,640.01)

CONTRACTOR: % ’ _. — DATE: 3’7/ Y’%}
ENGINEER: Z% W DATE: ’?%{%3

MAYOR: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:
CONTRACT Tih/IE CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

¢0-€09280Md ©ON




